

R0577  
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust  
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/22/2024 15:06:09  
PAGE: 1 of 5

POSTING NO: 349943 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 10/04/2024 CLOSING DATE: 10/14/2024  
JobID: 95066764 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	06015	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	//	11/30/2013
	06022	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	//	11/30/2013
	06005	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	//	11/30/2013
	06010	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	//	11/30/2013
	06009	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	//	11/30/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a utility position based out of the Eastside Station. Routes in this position are: 06005, 06009, 06010, 06015 & 06022.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kruzka, D EMP ID: 3803 EFFECTIVE: 11/02/2024 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 Rank: 030  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95162131 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

	06025	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	//	11/30/2013
--	-------	------------------------	---------------	----	------------

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 06025. This route is delivered out of the Eastside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GREEN, K EMP ID: 0410 EFFECTIVE: 11/02/2024 SEN DATE: 07/22/2017 Rank: 005  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95276496 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

	10011		Park and Loop	10/22/2007	07/20/2009
	10008		Park and Loop	10/22/2007	07/20/2009
	09006		Park and Loop	10/03/2005	07/28/2018
	10016	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/01/2007	01/14/2017
	10013	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/01/2007	01/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a split utility position based out of the Eastside Station. Routes are 09006, 10008, 10011, 10013 & 10016. Route 09006 is delivered out of the Central Park Station. Routes 10008, 10011, 10013 & 10016 are delivered out of Eastside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PAOLELLA, J EMP ID: 2812 EFFECTIVE: 11/02/2024 SEN DATE: 07/01/2023 Rank: 010  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust  
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/22/2024 15:06:09  
PAGE: 2 of 5

JobID: 95395123 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
12008 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/23/2017 06/09/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 12008. This route is delivered out of the Eastside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DICENZO, J EMP ID: 8400 EFFECTIVE: 11/02/2024 SEN DATE: 07/30/2022 Rank: 023

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95284584 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
07018 NORTHSIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop 04/05/2014 10/17/2015  
07022 NORTHSIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop 04/05/2014 10/17/2015  
07002 NORTHSIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop 04/05/2014 10/17/2015  
07003 NORTHSIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop 04/05/2014 10/17/2015  
17052 NORTHSIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 06/03/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Split utility with all routes delivered out of the North Side Station.  
Routes are 07002, 07003, 07018, 07022 & 17052. 17052 is a Combination  
route and has a 9:00am start time.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95408627 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
17003 NORTHSIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop 04/24/2006 06/03/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 17003. This route is delivered out of the Northside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KARAGIANNIS, J EMP ID: 3718 EFFECTIVE: 11/02/2024 SEN DATE: 03/26/2022 Rank: 034

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95172616 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
15010 CENTRAL PARK Park and Loop / / 08/02/2023

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 15010. Route is delivered out of the Central Park Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DRAY, J EMP ID: 3486 EFFECTIVE: 11/02/2024 SEN DATE: 08/10/2024 Rank: 003

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust  
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/22/2024 15:06:09  
PAGE: 3 of 5

JobID: 95063970 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	20001	SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	//	04/08/2017
	20002	SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	//	04/08/2017
	20003	SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	//	04/08/2017
	20005	SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	//	04/08/2017
	20004	SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	//	04/08/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a Utility position delivered out of the Southside Station.  
Routes in this position are 20001, 20002, 20003, 20004 & 20005.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MONGIOVI, A EMP ID: 5204 EFFECTIVE: 11/02/2024 SEN DATE: 07/30/2022 Rank: 012  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 70243764 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	21037	WILLIAMSVILLE	Park and Loop	09/18/2021	01/08/2022
	21038	WILLIAMSVILLE	Park and Loop	09/25/2021	12/09/2021
	21042	WILLIAMSVILLE	Curbline Motorized	09/25/2021	12/09/2021
	21054	WILLIAMSVILLE	Park and Loop	09/25/2021	12/09/2021
	21064	WILLIAMSVILLE	Park and Loop	09/25/2021	12/09/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a utility position based out of the Williamsville Branch. Routes  
are 21037, 21038, 21042, 21054 & 21064. Route 21038 has an 08:00 start  
time. Routes 21037, 21042, 21054 & 21064 are Combo routes and have a  
09:00 start time.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KRYWALSKI, J EMP ID: 0443 EFFECTIVE: 11/02/2024 SEN DATE: 03/03/2018 Rank: 017  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95069154 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	21002	WILLIAMSVILLE	Park and Loop	09/18/2021	01/08/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 21002. Route is delivered out of the Williamsville Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HOESEL, S EMP ID: 9405 EFFECTIVE: 11/02/2024 SEN DATE: 07/30/2022 Rank: 018  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust  
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/22/2024 15:06:09  
PAGE: 4 of 5

JobID: 95070798 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
21005 WILLIAMSVILLE Park and Loop 09/18/2021 01/08/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 21005. This route is delivered out of the Williamsville Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Gawel, R EMP ID: 6417 EFFECTIVE: 11/02/2024 SEN DATE: 06/12/2004 Rank: 005

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95154747 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
23044 HILER Park and Loop / / 11/16/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 23044. This route is delivered out of the Hiler Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CICH, S EMP ID: 8973 EFFECTIVE: 11/02/2024 SEN DATE: 07/15/2023 Rank: 003

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95438035 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
23044 HILER Park and Loop / / 11/16/2013  
23071 HILER Park and Loop / / 11/16/2013  
23076 HILER Park and Loop / / 11/16/2013  
23049 HILER Park and Loop 09/23/2017 11/04/2017  
23070 HILER Park and Loop / / 11/16/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a utility position with all routes delivered out of the Hiler Branch. Routes are 23044, 23049, 23070, 23071 & 23076.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SCIME, J EMP ID: 2707 EFFECTIVE: 11/02/2024 SEN DATE: 10/07/2023 Rank: 011

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95288206 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
24014 WEST SENECA Park and Loop 03/24/2003 01/23/2016

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 24014. This route is delivered out of the West Seneca Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TESTMAN, F EMP ID: 4065 EFFECTIVE: 11/02/2024 SEN DATE: 07/26/2014 Rank: 002

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust  
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/22/2024 15:06:09  
PAGE: 5 of 5

JobID: 72728349 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
27036 CHEEKTOWAGA Park and Loop / / 07/24/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 27036. This route is delivered out of the Cheektowaga Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCGINNIS, J EMP ID: 4482 EFFECTIVE: 11/02/2024 SEN DATE: 09/20/2014 Rank: 001

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95205550 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
25043 CHEEKTOWAGA Park and Loop / / 07/24/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 25043. Route is delivered out of the Cheektowaga Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ORTH, K EMP ID: 3260 EFFECTIVE: 11/02/2024 SEN DATE: 02/21/2015 Rank: 024

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95114543 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
28054 AMHERST Curbline 11/24/2012 11/20/2018  
Motorized  
28055 AMHERST Park and Loop 11/24/2012 09/17/2022  
28057 AMHERST Park and Loop 11/24/2012 11/15/2023  
28063 AMHERST Park and Loop 11/24/2012 11/20/2018  
28064 AMHERST Park and Loop 11/24/2012 11/20/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is utility position with all routes delivered out of the Amherst Branch. Routes are 28054, 28055, 28057, 28063 & 28064.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GALBO, L EMP ID: 8228 EFFECTIVE: 11/02/2024 SEN DATE: 10/26/2019 Rank: 004

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95138316 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
26019 AMHERST Park and Loop 10/24/2012 10/04/2023

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 26019. This route is delivered out of the Amherst Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FAHRER, K EMP ID: 5748 EFFECTIVE: 11/02/2024 SEN DATE: 06/04/2022 Rank: 003

\*\*\*\*\*